90°17’31” left, and running a distance of Ninety Two and Forty Hundredths (92.40) feet; 
thence deflecting 45°00’00” left, and running a distance of Eighty Eight and Sixty One 
Hundredths (88.61) feet; thence deflecting 45°00’00” left, and running a distance of One 
Hundred Twenty Four and Seventeen Hundredths (124.17) feet to a point on the east line of 
Lot 20; thence running northerly along said east lot line of Lot 20, a distance of Forty Six 
(46.00) feet; thence deflecting 90°00’00” left, and running a distance of Eighty Eight and 
Forty Hundredths (88.40) feet;